
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6254
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2000
SPECIAL COMPONENT PLAN MONEY
RATTAN LAL KATARIA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any complaint regarding the special component plan money lying unutilised in various banks accounts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government so that the money granted for Special Component Plan may be utilised properly?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL):

(a) Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, the concerned administrative Ministry have reported that no complaint regarding the Special Component Plan money lying unutilised in various banks accounts in the country has been received.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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